Form PTO 1595 RECORDATI((Rev. 6-93) PATE1	U.S. Dept. of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents:	iocuments or copy
102	2527942
 Name of conveying party(ies): GUOQIAO TAO 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ROY ARTHUR COLCLASER	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg
	C W
Security Agreemen Change of Terms	City: Eindhoven Country: The Netherlands
Other X Please Change	Zip: 5621 BA
second imventor name "from Roy Colclaser - to- Roy Arthur	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Colclaser" Recordation of Assignment "Reel 013811 Frame 0343"	Yes No
Execution Date: 01/31/2003,01/29/2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	th a new application, the execution date of the
application, is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/320,266 Additional number	rs attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved:
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property &	involved:
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards.	involved:
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property &	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards.	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{40.00} Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{0}\$ Bnclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{0}\$ Bnclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Some state of the best of my knowledge and belief, the	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{0}\$ Bnclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
be mailed: Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS S	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct and
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Solution of the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing ARCO WARCE	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) SPACE e foregoing information is true and correct and
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Some and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer Name of Person Signing ARCO (NAXCE) Date 1/1/03	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) EPACE e foregoing information is true and correct and att.
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Solution of the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing ARON WARRED LAKE TO NO. 703-306-5995	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) EPACE e foregoing information is true and correct and att.
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Series of the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing ARCO (NAXLE) The No. 703-306-5995 Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) EPACE Signature Signature
Name: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards. Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 City: Briarcliff Manor State: NY Zip: 10510 DO NOT USE THIS Standards and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing ARON WAXCER ARON 703-306-5995 Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner Mail Stop PO Bo	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to Deposit X 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) EPACE Signature Signature and correct and att. Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to:

08/15/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0441

		NK 14 14 14 11
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	102384	V
To the Commissioner for Patents: Pl		attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GUOQIAO TAO ROY COLCLASER Additional name(s) of conveying part attached? Yes	3-5-03 ty(ies) No x	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/31/2003,1/29/2	Change of Terms	
4. Application number(s) or patent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/320,266	Additional n	B. Patent No.(s) numbers attached? Yes X
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	ailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH CORPORATION Street Address: 580 WHITE PLAIN City: TARRYTOWN State: NY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	20 101	VINCE
,	belief, the foreganal document.	oing information is true and correct and any attac
		Signature Z/1+/3
Aaron Waxler, Reg. 48,027 Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Total number of page		sheet, attachments, and document: 3 required cover sheet information to:

S:\WX\PHNL\NL021347-depositPTO1595.doc

Date

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Test structure for electrical well-to-well overlay" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurre	ently herewith		
was executed by me	:/us on		
is Serial No. 10/320	0266 filed Dec	ember 16, 2002	•
is International App	lication No	filed	,
and all rights in and to	said application, and al	ll Patents which may be grante	d therefor, and all divisions,
reissues, continuations	and extensions thereof	, and authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue all	Patents on said improv	vements or resulting therefrom	to said Assignee as assignee
of the entire interest and	d covenant that we hav	e full right so to do, and agree	that we will communicate to
said Assignee or its rep	resentatives any facts l	known to me respecting said in	nprovements and testify in
any legal proceeding, si	ign all lawful papers, e	execute all divisional, continuir	g and reissue applications,
make all rightful oaths	and generally do every	thing possible to aid said Assig	gnee, its successors, assigns
and nominees, to obtain	and enforce proper pr	rotection for said invention.	
January 31, 2003	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Guoqiao TAO	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor

Roy Arthur COLCLASER

(print name here)

PATENT REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0443

For good and valuable	e consideration, of which	h we acknowledge receipt, we, as a belo	w-named assignors,
sell and assign to Kor	ninklijke Philips Electron	nics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corp	poration existing
_	_	ands, whose business address is Groeney	•
	•	cessors and assigns, the application for a	•
		ture for electrical well-to-well overlay	
which application:			o ey ue,
is executed concur	rrently herewith		
was executed by r	ne/us on		
∑ is Serial No10/.	320266 filedDe	ecember 16, 2002	
is International Ap	plication No	,filed,	
and all rights in and to	said application, and al	Il Patents which may be granted therefor	, and all divisions,
reissues, continuation	s and extensions thereof	, and authorize and request the Commiss	sioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue a	ll Patents on said impro	vements or resulting therefrom to said A	ssignee as assignee
of the entire interest a	nd covenant that we hav	re full right so to do, and agree that we w	vill communicate to
said Assignee or its re	epresentatives any facts l	known to me respecting said improveme	ents and testify in
any legal proceeding,	sign all lawful papers, e	execute all divisional, continuing and reis	ssue applications,
·		thing possible to aid said Assignee, its s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		rotection for said invention.	, 0
,	1 1 1		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Guoqiao TAO	
/ /			
1/29/03	(sign name here)	Koff. Cololasu	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Roy Arthur COLCLASER	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/14/2003 REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0444